BANGLADESH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE CISON

Securities Commission Bhaban, E-6/C, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka
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Stock Exchange Limited ¥$% Indicate Securities Consultants Limited @ “fR¥ta &7 3.0b.205¢ Sifved
35 D o1 2 w3 TG afim 3w wifkerre efStava Wi findings and contraventions fwaer:

General Findings:

1. Client,s Payable Position as on 31% May,2015

Particulars Amount(Tk)

Payable to Clients 7,017,296.76

Balance at Consolidated Customer Bank Account 5,479,711.18

Net Receivable from DSE 350,719.99

Cheques deposited to Consolidated Customer Bank account 335,000.00 '
but not clear in A/C i

Paid to client and debited to client ledger but not debited to 2,537,000.00
Consolidated Customer Bank A/C
Deficit balance against client payable 3,388,865.59
Thirty three lac eighty eight thousand eight hundred sixty five
taka and paisa fifty nine only.

It is appeared to us that the Indicate Securities Consultants Limited (TREC Holder No.154) has violated :

- Rule 8A(1) and (2) of securities and Exchange Rules,1987;

- Rule 3(1A) of the Securities and Exchange Rules,1987;

-  ffetffe 8 ugre Ifimw (oo, Bo-@ier 8 Sqmime afefRfe) R[fqmrem, 2ooo @7 T sy;

- Ffsthie ¢ guwe Ifmm (B3, DR ¢ wqafte afsfifd) R, Looo uz il wwfe
w5 fafd 3;

- ffstfaite ¢ uae FhmT (T, To-TgeR 8 Smivs ef$fife) f[femre, 2000 v Rshr wwier
wiaw fAfg us
By not maintaining fund of customers in the Consolidated Customer Bank Account properly.




OMMISSION

2 After randomly checking,it was revealed that Indicate Securities Consultants Ltd.( TREC
holder No.154) extended credit to some of its client without having any margin agreement and
details of which is given below:
Code Name Date Day end Ledger
Balance
1616 Md.Kamal Uddin 7 June 15 -184,685.49
27 May 15 -225,732.81
20 May 15 -260,400.33
1588 Md.Tauhidul Islam 8 June 15 -105,980.86
20 May 15 -318,981.84
5 April 15 -100,798.99
1612 Ashraful Islam 1 Jun 15 -135,623.10
24 may 15 -134,765.97
29 Mar 15 -98,680.46
91 Kazi Sarwar Islam 14 May 15 -542,452.73
6 Mayl5 -544,026.78
5Jan15 -544,016.78
471 Md. Shafiqur Rahman 19 April 15 -55,881.97
10 Dec 14 -55,871.97
9 Dec. 14 -62,037.72
1000 Md. Abutalek 31 May 15 -114,559.55
11 May 15 -109,936.30
18 Dec 14 -109,776.70 e
1156 Sudhangshu Kumar Saha 6 may 15 -119,836.54 '
2 Oct 14 -119,826.54
25 Sept 14 -149,129.04
1087 Shamsuddin Ahmed 27 Apr15 -126,950.32
29 Mar 15 -126,399.29
| 11 Dec 14 -125,121.69

It is appeared to us that Indicate Securities Consultants Limited ( TREC Holder No. 154) has violated;

-Rule 3(1) of Margin Rule,1999
-3(2) of Margin Rule,1999

- - Gifefibe ¢ uwse Ifrm (-, BeEger ¢ wite efefHf) e, 2000 a7 &l wwher
RIECACI

- el 8 eawe e (Bo-Fam, Be-@er 8 s afeffy) [femrer, 2000 a7 s woier
A fafe s
By extending credit facilities to clients without having any margin agreement.
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3.After randomly scrutinizing it was revealed that Indicate Securities Consultants Limited (TREC
holder No.154) has extended credit facility in trading to one an employee of the aforementioned
company and details of which are shown below:

Code |BOID Name Date Day end Remarks
ledger
829 1204380039960437 | Md. Anowar 10Jun 15 | -320,344.55 Office
Hossain Assistant

22 Apr15 | -307,564.67
7 Jan 15 -313,281.71

1000 | 1204380043685971 Md. Anowar 10Jun15 | -114,559.55 Office

Hossain Assistant
27May 15 | -115,346.88

11 May 15 | -109,936.30

It is appeared to us that Indicate Securities Consultants Limited ( TREC Holder No. 154) has violated;

-BSEC directive No.SEC/CMRRCD/2001-43/31 dated March 23,2010

-- e ¢ uEwe FhmT (Fo-Tar, F-@Rr ¢ wEiHe afefiw) i, 2000 a7 ¥k woler wwvm [T )

-- fAfsefafber ¢ wasy i (Ba-feos; Bo-ERR ¢ Sk afefi) [, oo aar TS wefer wvem Rt ;
By extending credit facilities to the employees.

4.After randomly scrutinizing, it was revealed that Indicate Securities Consultants Limited (TREC holder
No.154) has received cash amount of more than Tk.5.00(five) lac from various clients in way of one
transaction or series of transaction, which are given below:

Date Client Code Transaction Amount Received

11/2/2015 1636 Voucher No.00-92 400,000.00
Voucher No.00-93 350,000.00

20/05/2015 | 1713 Voucher No.00-15 811,000.00

It is appeared to us that Indicate Securities Consultants Limited ( TREC Holder No. 154) has violated;
-Rule 8(1) (cc) (i) of the Securities and Exchange Rules, 1987 by receiving cash from clients of taka five lac

in way of one transaction or series of transactions.
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Explanation of the alleged person submitted at the time of hearing:
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AT, Rule 3(1) of Margin Rule 1999;and Rule 3(2) of Margin Rule 1999 ;
fHfeefiftw ¢ ugwa Fhme (353 fEe, B @R ¢ wine afSfafy) Rfgarem, 2000 vz RAfE 5y;
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Indicate Securities Consultant Limited @3 ifRe %y Shritas f[Rusam azeasy & |
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Indicate Securities Consultants Limited
DSE TREC # 154
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Dhaka-1000
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